High Cycle Life
nn Bearings on all sliding and rotating moving parts to
ensure long life.
nn Dual piston rack-and-pinion mechanism for simple
construction, high cycle life, and constant torque.
nn Body and end caps with honed internal surfaces for
strength and lower coefficient of friction.
nn Mechanically multi-guided aluminum pistons for

counter-clockwise stroke for standard double-acting and
spring-closed units. The 100% Adjustable Stop option is
specified in the actuator ordering code.
Stop Screw
Type A
VPVL051-300
Stop Screw
Type B
VPVL350-800
L Min. Approx.
L Max. Approx.
100% Travel Stop Lengths
Actuator
                              L Min                                                  L Max
                                       inch                      mm                      inch                     mm
    VPVL051                 6.2                       158                       7.3                      186
    VPVL100                 7.2                       184                       8.5                      216
    VPVL200                 9.5                       242                      11.3                     286
    VPVL250                11.0                      280                      13.0                     330
    VPVL300                11.9                      303                      14.1                     359
TECHNICAL BULLETIN  6/15 7
V P V L  S T A I N L E S S  S T E E LA 1 1 1 - 4
Declutchable Manual Override
A side-declutchable manual override is available for VPVL
actuators. It consists of a manual gear actuator mounted
between the actuator and the valve. The device is normally
disengaged from the shaft. Upon engagement of the
override clutch, overriding the actuator is done with ease,
aided by the high-reduction ratio of the manual gear unit.
* The VPVL700 DA unit may be used if the air pressure required to produce the needed output torque is lower than 95 psi.
* The VPVL700 DA unit may be used if the air pressure required to produce the needed output torque is lower than 6.5 bar.
Actuator
Mounting
Side